

(
SLP(C)No. 16201 OF 2004
ITEM No.28

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16201/2004

(From the common final judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in WA 47/04
passed by the Division Bench of the HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

THOKCHOM BISHWAJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.17269-17270/2004 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH PRABHAKAR NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

ForRes.Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

1,3 & 4Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.D.Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in both the matters returnable after two weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(V.P.TYAGI)

COURT MASTER