

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16201/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in WA No. 47/2004 of HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

THOKCHOM BISHWAJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17269-17270 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)  
in SLP 16201/04:Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.D. Pandey, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)		Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.
in SLPs.17269-70/04 &		Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.
Res.Nos.1-3 in SLP		
16201/04:		

For Res. in SLPs.  
17269-70/04:Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.D.Pandeya, Adv.

For M.C.I.:Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Uday U.Lalit, learned senior counsel, states that at this stage, it may not be necessary to serve the unserved respondents. Be that as it may, the Medical Council of India and the State of Manipur seek time to file statements of objections. Let they be filed within two weeks. The cases are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master